.

JUN 33 3 27 PM '76

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1976

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 35

(By Mr.

PASSED ... 1976 In Effect.....Passage

FLE IN THE OFFICE OF ST RELARY OF STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

THIS DATE 6/30/26

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 35

(By Mr. Rogerson)

[Passed June 24, 1976; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money out of the treasury from the balance of all funds remaining unappropriated from the Revenue Sharing Trust Fund for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred seventy-seven, to the Department of Natural Resources, Account No. 972, an act, Enrolled Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 701, enacted by the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventysix, known as the "Budget Bill".

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 972, Enrolled Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 701, an act of the Legislature, one thousand nine hundred seventy-six, known as the Budget Bill, be amended by adding the designated line and be supplemented by adding to the designated line the following sum:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS
2	Section 7. Appropriations from Revenue Sharing Trust
3	Fund.
4	179—Revenue Sharing Trust Fund—
5	Department of Natural Resources
6	Acct. No. 972
7	8a Road Improvements within State Parks\$ 2,500,000
8	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is
9	to fund improvements of roads within state parks.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee 6. Cehud

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate 1/ABlankenster Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate, u Speaker House of Delegates und this the Isth The within *U* Une, 1976 day of. autra. Sha Govern

2

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date <u>6/28/76</u> Time <u>4:30p.m.</u> Time___